

Biaxial Grid	SY	450	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 5,922.00
6" Thick 1 1/2" Minus Aggregate	TON	160	\$ 17.35	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 3,240.00
Add Alternate Total				\$ 6,938.50		\$ 10,650.00		\$ 9,162.00
Complete Total				\$ 40,666.00		\$ 72,938.00		\$ 68,256.90
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications?			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum Acknowledgment?			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement?			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Signature & Identity of Bidder?			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder's Acknowledgment?			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond Included?			Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID TABULATION

73-28SEP06 TUCKER SCHOOL ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT & THOMAS HILL LOW WATER CROSSING

Tucker School Road Precast Slab Bridge Project

Description	Unit	Qty	Widel, Inc.		Emery Sapp & Sons		Kevin Rackers	
			Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Removals	LS	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Excavation	CY	673	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,114.00
Embankment	CY	244	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,272.00
Type II Rock Blanket	SY	228	\$ 22.85	\$ 5,209.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,820.00
Precast Concrete Slab Units	LS	1	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Structural Steel Piles	LF	320	\$ 41.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00
Preboring	LF	230	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00
Class D P.C.C.	CY	68	\$ 390.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 31,960.00
Reinforcing Steel	LBS	5400	\$ 1.24	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,750.00
6" Thick Type C Asphaltic Concrete	SY	218	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,246.00	\$ 41.79	\$ 9,110.22
4" Thick Type 1 Rolled Stone	TON	65	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,267.50
Guardrail	LF	140	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 6,699.00
2" Surface Rock	TON	84	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,470.00
4" Base Rock	TON	166	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,490.00
Base Bid Total-Alternate 1				\$ 143,753.30		\$ 186,062.00		\$ 186,172.72

Thomas Hill Road Low Water Crossing Project

Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Removals	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Excavation	CY	195	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,510.00
Embankment	CY	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00
Type I Rock Blanket	SY	140	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00
6" Thick Class A Portland Cement Concrete	SY	415	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,525.00
4" Thick Type 1 Rolled Stone	SY	450	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00
2" Surface Rock	TON	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00
4" Base Rock	TON	115	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00
Object Marker Signs	EA	4	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
Base Bid Total				\$ 27,653.50		\$ 47,155.00		\$ 54,675.00

Add Alternate								
Biaxial Grid	SY	450	\$ 7.97	\$ 3,586.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00
6" Thick 1 1/2" Minus Aggregate	TON	160	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,320.00
Add Alternate Total				\$ 6,626.50		\$ 8,920.00		\$ 12,220.00
Complete Total				\$ 34,280.00		\$ 56,075.00		\$ 66,895.00
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Addendum Acknowledgment?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Anti-Collusion Statement?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Signature & Identity of Bidder?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Bidder's Acknowledgment?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Bid Bond Included?				Yes		Yes		Yes

BID TABULATION

73-28SEP06 TUCKER SCHOOL ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT & THOMAS HILL LOW WATER CROSSING

Tucker School Road Precast Slab Bridge Project

Description	Unit	Qty	APAC-Missouri		Houf Contractors, Inc.		Trager Limestone	
			Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Removals	LS	1	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	LS	1	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
Excavation	CY	673	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,171.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,365.00
Embankment	CY	244	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00
Type II Rock Blanket	SY	228	\$ 58.50	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,296.00
Precast Concrete Slab Units	LS	1	\$ 42,765.00	\$ 42,765.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
Structural Steel Piles	LF	320	\$ 48.85	\$ 15,632.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
Preboring	LF	230	\$ 35.40	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,960.00
Class D P.C.C.	CY	68	\$ 690.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,800.00
Reinforcing Steel	LBS	5400	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00
6" Thick Type C Asphaltic Concrete	SY	218	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,758.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,720.00
4" Thick Type 1 Rolled Stone	TON	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
Guardrail	LF	140	\$ 50.30	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
2" Surface Rock	TON	84	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,234.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00
4" Base Rock	TON	166	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00
Base Bid Total-Alternate 1				\$ 220,534.80		\$ 173,671.00		\$ 136,956.00

Thomas Hill Road Low Water Crossing Project

Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Removals	LS	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Excavation	CY	195	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00
Embankment	CY	45	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
Type I Rock Blanket	SY	140	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00
6" Thick Class A Portland Cement Concrete	SY	415	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,900.00
4" Thick Type 1 Rolled Stone	SY	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,025.00
2" Surface Rock	TON	50	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
4" Base Rock	TON	115	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
Object Marker Signs	EA	4	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
Base Bid Total				\$ 66,928.00		\$ 54,275.00		\$ 44,730.00

Add Alternate								
Biaxial Grid	SY	450	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
6" Thick 1 1/2" Minus Aggregate	TON	160	\$ 29.40	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
Add Alternate Total				\$ 10,779.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 5,900.00
Complete Total				\$ 77,707.00		\$ 62,775.00		\$ 50,630.00
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Addendum Acknowledgment?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Anti-Collusion Statement?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Signature & Identity of Bidder?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Bidder's Acknowledgment?				Yes		Yes		Yes
Bid Bond Included?				Yes		Yes		Yes